Abdul Ghani S/o Abdul Rehman and of `two witnesses` as well  was pleased to ALLOW the Petition U/S 278 of the Succession Act, 1925 [XXXIX of 1925], in favour of Respondent No.1 herein, however, subject to `furnishing surety` in the sum of Rs.15,00,000/- [Rupees fifteen lacs only] and P.R. Bond in the like amount. Besides, direction was also issued to the Petitioner in SMA 107 of 2012 [Respondent No.1 herein], to get the names of all five [5] legal heirs including the objector / Predecessor of the present Petitioners viz.